

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 344 of 2025**

Longjam Baleshwar Singh & 67 ors.

...*Petitioner/s*

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

...*Respondent/s*

*With*

**MC(WP(C)) No. 318 of 2025**

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**07.05.2025**

Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that an application raising the maintainability of the present writ petition will be filed within two days and as such, a prayer has been made for taking up these matters along with the said Misc. Application.

Mr. M. Devananda, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 13-05-2025 for consideration of the prayer for passing interim order.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakshori*